

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8086/2016

BHANWAR PAL SINGH AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Singh and Mr. Rohan
Mehra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

28.11.2017

Counter affidavit has not been placed on record which is stated to be under objections. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he will remove the objections and get it placed on record within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Renotify on 22.01.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2017

b