



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8086/2016

BHANWAR PAL SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Ashwani Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
01.02.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of DDA prays for further time to cure the defects in the applications filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased party. The said prayer is vehemently opposed by the opposite counsel submitting to the effect that an adjournment on the same ground was sought on the earlier occasion as well and the contesting parties are suffering as the matter is pending since 2011.

In the interest of justice, list on 1st April, 2024.

It is made clear that in case learned counsel for DDA fails to cure the defects in the applications for substitution before the next date of hearing, the officer concerned of legal Department, DDA shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

dy/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)