



\$~20 to 26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1594/2007**

JAI PRAKASH & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Advocate.

versus

D.D.A. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates, for respondent-DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 3938/2011**

DDA ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates

versus

BHAN PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Advocate.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita, Advocate for respondent CBI.

+ **W.P.(C) 6900/2012**

SUSHIL KUMAR AND ANR ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

D.D.A. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates, for respondent-DDA.

+ **W.P.(C) 2858/2015**

RAMBIR SINGH ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates, for respondent-DDA.



- + **W.P.(C) 612/2015**  
JAGPAL SHARMA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate.  
versus  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocates, for respondent-  
DDA.
- + **W.P.(C) 8086/2016**  
BHANWAR PAL SINGH AND ORS .....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma,  
Advocate.  
versus  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocates, for respondent-  
DDA.
- + **W.P.(C) 5304/2023**  
ISHWAR SINGH & ANR. ....Petitioners  
Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Advocate.  
versus  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS  
SECRETARY .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advocates, for respondent-  
DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**22.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 6095/2024 (delay of 426 days in filing) in W.P.(C) 2858/2015**  
**CM APPL. 21058/2019 (delay of 87 days in filing) in W.P.(C) 612/2015**  
**CM APPL. 6096/2024 (delay of 326 days in re-filing) in W.P.(C)**  
**2858/2015**  
**CM APPL. 9852/2024 (delay of 506 days in re-filing) in W.P.(C)**



**3938/2011**

**CM APPL. 10001/2024 (delay of 506 days in re-filing) in W.P.(C)**

**3938/2011**

**CM APPL. 10495/2024 (delay of 510 days in re-filing) in W.P.(C)**

**3938/2011**

1. Adjournment requested by learned proxy counsel for petitioner on the ground that on receiving some unfortunate information from his residence, learned counsel for petitioner had to rush back home. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 06.03.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ry**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*