



\$~2 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1594/2007

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Ms. Ashish
Azad, Advs.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

3

+ W.P.(C) 3938/2011

DDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

versus

BHAN PRAKASH SHARMA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Ms. Ashish
Azad, Advs.

4

+ W.P.(C) 6900/2012

SUSHIL KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Pramod Kumar, Ms. Divya Ahuja,
Advs.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

5

+ W.P.(C) 2858/2015

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Pramod Kumar, Ms. Divya Ahuja,
Advs.

versus



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

6

+

W.P.(C) 612/2015
JAGPAL SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Pramod Kumar, Ms. Divya Ahuja,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

7

+

W.P.(C) 8086/2016
BHANWAR PAL SINGH AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Pramod Kumar, Ms. Divya Ahuja,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv.

8

+

W.P.(C) 5304/2023
ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Ms. Ashish
Azad, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS
SECRETARYRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

%

ORDER
13.05.2026



1. Arguments heard
2. Order reserved.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 13, 2026/kp